
Ellsworth

Basketball: High School Winter 2023-24 Schedule

    (as of 03-31-23)

 

  Type  Time  Home/Host  Opponent  Location  Comments

Friday, Dec 1, 2023

  Game  4:30PM  Ellsworth  Lyons  Ellsworth High School 

 

      V/JV/C


Monday, Dec 4, 2023

  Tournament  TBD  Russell  Away vs. Multiple Schools  Russell High School 

 

      2023 Amos Morris Tournament
12/4/23 - 12/9/23
VARSITY Boys
& Girls

Tuesday, Dec 12, 2023

  Game  4:30PM  Ellsworth  Minneapolis (KS)  Ellsworth High School 

 

      V/JV/C


Friday, Dec 15, 2023

  Game  4:30PM  Ellsworth  Beloit  Ellsworth High School 

 

      V/JV/C


Tuesday, Jan 2, 2024

  Game  4:30PM  Larned  Ellsworth  Larned High School 

 

      V/JV/C


Friday, Jan 5, 2024

  Game  4:30PM  Republic County  Ellsworth  Republic County High
School 

 

      V/JV/C


Friday, Jan 12, 2024

  Game  4:30PM  Ellsworth  Sacred Heart  Ellsworth High School 

 

      V/JV/C


Monday, Jan 15, 2024

  Tournament  3:30PM  Hoisington  Away vs. Multiple Schools  Hoisington Activity Center 

 

      Varsity Boys & Girls Tournament
1/15-19


Tuesday, Jan 23, 2024

  Game  4:30PM  Plainville  Ellsworth  Plainville High School 

 

      V/JV/C


Friday, Jan 26, 2024

  Game  4:30PM  Ellsworth  Southeast of Saline  Ellsworth High School 

 

      V/JV/C


Saturday, Jan 27, 2024

  Tournament  9:00AM  Ellsworth  Multiple Schools  Ellsworth High School 

 

      JV Boys


Friday, Feb 2, 2024

  Game  4:30PM  Beloit  Ellsworth  Beloit High School 

 

      V/JV/C


Tuesday, Feb 6, 2024
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  Game  4:30PM  Minneapolis (KS)  Ellsworth  Minneapolis High School 

 

      V/JV/C


Friday, Feb 9, 2024

  Game  4:30PM  Ellsworth  Republic County  Ellsworth High School 

 

      V/JV/C
Homecoming


Tuesday, Feb 13, 2024

  Game  4:30PM  Southeast of
Saline 

Ellsworth  Southeast of Saline School
 

      V/JV/C


Friday, Feb 16, 2024

  Game  4:30PM  Ellsworth  Bennington  Ellsworth High School 

 

      V/JV/C
Senior Night


Tuesday, Feb 20, 2024

  Game  4:30PM  Sacred Heart  Ellsworth  Sacred Heart High School 

 

      V/JV/C


Monday, Feb 26, 2024

  Sub-State  TBD  TBA  TBA  TBA 

 

      SUB-STATE 2/27-3/2


Wednesday, Mar 6, 2024

  State  TBD  TBA  TBA  TBA 

 

      STATE 3/6-3/9
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